Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test report no.:
50349169 001 Auftrags-Nr.:
Order no.:
238106182 Seite 1 von 158
Page 1 of 158

Item EUT information
Kind of Equipment Wi-Fi and Bluetooth module
Type Designation AP6398XU
FCC ID ZQ6-AP6398XU
Table 5: Technical Specification of EUT
Technical Specification Value
Operating Frequencies
Band 1: 5180~5240MHz
Band 2: 5260~5320MHz
Band 3: 5500~5700MHz
Band 4: 5745~5825MHz
Channel Spacing 10 MHz
Channel number
24 for 20MHz bandwidth ;
11 for 40MHz bandwidth ;
5 for 80MHz bandwidth ;
Operation Voltage 3.3Vdc
Modulation
802.11a/n: OFDM (BPSK / QPSK / 16QAM / 64QAM)
802.11ac: OFDM (BPSK / QPSK / 16QAM / 64QAM / 256QAM,
Antenna gain
Ant 1:  3.62dBi
Ant 2:  3.85dBi
Product Type
802.11a: WLAN (2TX , 2RX)
802.11n: WLAN (2TX , 2RX)
802.11ac: WLAN (2TX , 2RX)
Use Mode Indoor/Outdoor
Operation Mode Client device without DFS detection
Beamforming Mode No support
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
50349169 001 Seite 10 von 158
Page 10 of 158
Table 6: Channel Frequency Table
Band Channel
Frequency
(MHz)
802.11a
802.11n HT20
802.11n HT40
802.11ac
VHT80
U-NII-1
(Band 1)
36 5180 V
38 5190  V
40 5200 V
42 5210   V
44 5220 V
46 5230  V
48 5240 V
U-NII-2A
(Band 2)
52 5260 V
54 5270  V
56 5280 V
58 5290   V
60 5300 V
62 5310  V
64 5320 V
U-NII-2C
(Band 3)
100 5500 V
102 5510  V
104 5520 V
106 5530   V
108 5540 V
110 5550  V
112 5560 V
116 5580 V